VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Jan. 15, 2025
11/15/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON CARBIDE (SiC) MOSFET WAFER NC1M SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: NC1M120C12WDCU
1/15/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code NC1M120C12WDCU For RFQ and Order.
MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
4
Die Size 7.33mm × 6.64mm (Including Scribe Width)
Thickness 175 ± 15 μm
Source Pad Size See Pad Layout
Gate Pad Size 0.51mm × 0.80mm
Scribe Line 80 μm
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON CARBIDE (SiC) MOSFET WAFER NC1M SERIES
PART CODE: NC1M120C12WDCU
1/15/2025
Wafer Size 6 inch
Topside Metallization NiPdAu (4μm)
Backside Metallization Ti (0.2μm)- Ni (0.3μm)- Ag (2μm)
Passivation Polymide
PAD LAYOUT - Unit: mm, Including Scribe Width
MAX. RATINGS @Tc=25 °C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
V DS I D @ 25°C R DS (on) PACKAGE/CASE Die Size (mm)
1200V 214A 12mΩ Wafer 7.33 × 6.64
1200V 12mΩ SiC MOSFET
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS VALUE UNIT
Drain-Source Voltage V DSMax V GS=0V, I D=100μA 1200 V
Max. Gate-Source Voltage V GSMax Static -8/+22 V
Continuous Drain Current I D V GS=20V, Tc=25°C 214 A
V GS=20V, Tc=100°C 151
Pulsed Drain Current I D (pulse) Pulse width tp limited
by T jmax
400 A
Operating Junction Temperature Range T J -55 ~
+175
°C
Storage Temperature Range T STG -55 ~
+175
°C
Maximum Processing Temperature T Proc 325 °C
5
Pin 1 (D): Drain; Pin 2 (S): Power Source; Pin 3 (S): Driver Source; Pin 4 (G): Gate
INTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SILICON CARBIDE (SiC) MOSFET WAFER NC1M SERIES
PART CODE: NC1M120C12WDCU
1/15/2025
Note: *1. Assume RθJC Thermal Resistance of 0.16°C/W or less *2. Verified by design
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @Tc=25 °C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS VALUE UNIT
Min. Typ. Max.
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V (BR) DSS VGS=0V ID=100μA 1200 - - V
Gates Threshold Voltage V GS(th) VDS=VGS, ID=40mA 2.0 2.7 3.5 V
VDS=VGS, ID=40mA,
Tj=175°C
- 1.9 -
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Crurent IDSS VDS=1200V, VGS=0V - 2 100 µA
Gates-Source Leakage Crurent IGSS VGS=20V, VDS=0V - 10 100 nA
Drain-Source
On-State Resistance
RDS (ON) VGS=20V, ID=100A - 12 20 mΩ
VGS=20V, ID=100A,
Tj=175°C
- 20 -
VGS=18V, ID=100A - 13 25
VGS=18V, ID=100A,